515-4116	733117	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
	TEERIC NAVON 1910'S IN		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten original documents or copy thereof.	ts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):	
Paolo LUALDI Elisabetta Donati Irina Rapaport 7.6.98		TUT BIOCHIMIQUE S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xx No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	6903, Lugano Switzerland	
X Assignment Merger		OT 4	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(	1030.	
_ Other		s) & Address attached?	
Execution Date(s): June 15, 1998	Yes XX No	Jess (99)	
4. Applicant number(s) or patent number	(s):		
If this document is being filed together the application is June 15, 1998	with a new applica	ation, the execution dates of	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	.)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
should be mailed:	X Enclosed		
Name: James V. Costigan, Esq. Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.C. Internal Address: New York, New York Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2003	Deposit addition See Not:	ed to be charged to Account <u>08-1540</u> for al fees ice of Non-Recordation sly submitted	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Deposit Acco	unt Number: 08-1540	
6. Total Number of applications and 5/1996 Market 00000242 05111090 1		plicate copy of this page Deposit Account)	
Ce561 40.00 0P DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t any attached copy is a true copy of the	he foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	

Signature (Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2)

James V. Costigan Registration No. 25,669

PATENT REEL: 9304 FRAME: 0736

July 5, 1998 Date

## Assignment of Patent Application

Date:

June 15,

19 98

Parties:

Assignor: Paolo LUALDI

Address: Via Baradello 1 - 22070 GRANDATE (Province of COMO) - ITALY

Assignor: Elisabetta DONATI

Address: Via Derta 6 - 22020 CAVALLASCA (Province of COMO) - ITALY

Assignor: Irina RAPAPORT

Address: Via ai Ronchi - 6849 ROVIO - SWITZERLAND

Assignee: IBSA INSTITUT BIOCHIMIQUE S.A.

Address: Via al Ponte 13 - 6903 LUGANO - SWITZERLAND

If there are more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

Identification of patent application assigned: This assignment relates to a patent application signed by the Assignor on June 15, 1998 and entitled FSH AND LH SEPARATION AND PURIFICATION PROCESS

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

## Consideration:

authorizations:

Assignment and other Assignor has received

One Dollars

(\$ 1.00 ) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and every patent that may issue based on the invention and the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.\*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.\* Where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to the Assignee.

Assignor's statements:

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

Successors:

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

Effective date:

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of the page.

Margin headings:

The margin headings are for convenience only.

Signature of Assignor:

	SIGNATURE	P010.	DATE
Paolo	LUALDI	hold hold	15.6.98
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	······································
Elisabetta	DOLATI	Fersand	15.6.98
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
Irina	RAPAPOF	RT OKCANT	15.6.98
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	•

\* Strike italicized portions only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/06/1998

REEL: 9304 FRAME: 0737